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Dear Collectors

Welcome to the July edition of the Stamp Bulletin,
which begins with a favourite subject of many
collectors - lighthouses. The romance of these
coastal lights also make them fascinating for
many tourists and weekend sightseers.

Michael Zsolt
Manager, Philatelic
Australia Post

All applications for the
reproduction of Australian
stamps should be made in
writing to:

Manager

Philatelic

Australia Post

GPO Box 1777

MELBOURNE VIC 3001
mailorder@auspost.com.au

The lighthouses that dot the
Australian coastline play an
important role in maintaining
our maritime safety record.
The stamp designs in this
issue present a selection of
our better-known structures
in an attractive block of four.

More and more Australians
are taking to bushwalking

as a leisure activity. With an
increase in the number of
quality walking trails it is no
surprise to this popularity
reflected in bushwalking clubs
and associations. The activity
is generally associated with
lifestyle and health benefits.

This year Australia plays host
to an important sporting event,
with the Netball World Cup
being held in Sydney. The top
16 netball nations compete
over 10 days in August, with
Australia’s team, the Diamonds,
defending its title as current
Netball World Cup champions.

A tripartite joint stamp issue
marks the 50th anniversary

of bilateral relations between
Singapore and Australia, and
Singapore and New Zealand,
the stamp designs representing
the Parliament House of

each country. Australia’s
architecturally important seat
of government was opened on
9 May 1988 and is the focal
point of our capital city. This
stamp issue includes a joint
first day cover and joint
stamp pack.

Signs of the Times is not an
August stamp issue, but we
include it in this edition to alert
collectors to its 1 September
release date. The stamp issue
takes a nostalgic look at the
early use of neon lighting in
promotion and advertising.
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4 100 Years of
Commonwealth
Management of
Lighthouses

Recognising a valuable
maritime service.

15 Islands of Cocos
(Keeling)

22 New issues
and products

Front cover: North Rest Lighthouse, Qld
Photograph: John Ibbotson

Images, unless otherwise advised,
supplied by shutterstock.com

12 Joint Issue: Australia,
New Zealand and
Singapore

This issue marks 50 years of bilateral

relations between Singapore and

Australia, and Singapore and New

Zealand. Its release coincides with

Singapore 2015 world stamp expo,

being held 14-19 August.

6 Great
Australian Walks

Getting up close to nature
and enjoying the great
outdoors.

18 Coins

10 Netball World
Cup Sydney 2015

The Australian team will
defend its title in Sydney.

20 Events and
postmarks

|:| More content available online
Find all the latest stamp issues and products online at
auspost.com.au/stamps

© Copyright 2015 Australian Postal
Corporation. All rights reserved
Australia Post stamp designs and
philatelic products are subject to
copyright and may not be reproduced
without permission.

Stamp Bulletin Australia is produced
by Australia Post’s Philatelic Group
See page 22 for terms and conditions.



Technical Details

Issue date 7 July 2015
FDI 5 August 2015
withdrawal

Denomination 4 x 70c BL4

Stamp and Stacey Zass,
product design Pagel2design

Printer (s/a) McKellar Renown

(Pemora)
Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
(C100/ SC85/WG65)
Printing Lithography
process
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
Perforations 13.86 x 14.6
Sheet layout Module of 50
BL4, printed gutter
National Safety Bay
postmark WA 6169
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On 1 July 1915 the
Commonwealth of Australia
officially accepted responsibility
for all Australian landfall and
coastal lights from state
governments. Today the
Australian Maritime Safety
Authority (AMSA) is responsible
for maintaining navigation aids
at some 388 sites around the
59,735 kilometres of coastline.

Cape Byron lighthouse (1901),
is situated on the mainland’s
easterly point and is the most
visited Australian lighthouse.

Cape Leeuwin lighthouse (1896),
located on the continent’s most
south-west point, is Western
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Australia’s tallest traditional
lighthouse.

North Reef lighthouse (1878)
was built on a reef in the
Capricorn Group off the
Queensland coast. Over the
years, sand has accumulated
around the structure, forming
a small island.

Australia’s most dramatic
lighthouse location is Tasman
Island, Tasmania. The cast-iron
lighthouse (1906), was
prefabricated in England and
hauled piece-by-piece up the
precipitous 250-metre-high cliffs
before being assembled.

This stamp issue features four
historic and architecturally
diverse Australian lighthouses.

Part of
standing
orders for
mail order

1859401
PNC (RAM)
$15.95

(LE 9,000)
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1859184 1859002
Prestige booklet First day cover (gummed)
$14.95 $3.10
1859402 Part of
PNC (PM) standing
$15.95 orders for
(LE 10,000) mail order
1859126
Stamp pack
$3.25
1859220 1859182
Maxicards Booklet of 20 x 70c (s/a)
$14

$5.80



Great

Australian
Walks

NATIONAL PASS, NSW

CAPE TO CAPE TRACK, WA

Technical Details

Issue date 14 July 2015
FDI 11 August 2015
withdrawal

Denomination 4 X 70c se-tenant

Stamp design  MDM Design

Product design Sharon Rodziewicz,
Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer (s/a) Bambra McKellar

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
(C100)

Printing Lithography

process

Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Minisheet 170 mm x 80 mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.6

Sheet layout Module of 50

printed gutter

National
postmark

Walkaway
WA 6528

Organisers feel that organised
walking tours allow participants
to reconnect with nature.

LARAPINTA TRAIL, NT

The varied and spectacular
terrain of Australiais a
bushwalkers’ paradise. From
the mountains to the Red
Centre, the coast to the forest,
this issue features four popular
walking tracks for hikers that
traverse the country.

The six-kilometre-long
National Pass in the Greater
Blue Mountains World Heritage
Area of New South Wales lies
100 kilometres from Sydney
and is easily accessible by car
or train. The trail was built with
picks, shovels, crowbars and
dynamite between 1906 and
1907 and was officially opened
in 1908.

The Cape to Cape Track runs
for 135 kilometres along the
Western Australian coast

Release date 14 July 2015

First day of issue 14 July 2015
WALKAWAY WA 6528

OVERLAND TRACK, TAS

between Cape Naturaliste

in the north and Cape Leeuwin
in the south. The entire walk is
challenging, taking five to seven
days; however there are easier
sections that take from half a
day to a day to walk. The track
was officially opened in 2001.

The Larapinta Trail in the
Northern Territory follows the
West MacDonnell Ranges for
223 kilometres between Alice
Springs and Mount Sonder.
The walk includes sites sacred
to the Arrernte people, who
have permitted tourists to visit.

The Overland Track winds for

65 kilometres between Cradle
Mountain and Lake St Clair

in the Tasmanian Wilderness

World Heritage Area.
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Minisheet
$2.80

Medallion cover
$19.95
(LE 3,500)

1865002
First day cover (gummed)
$3.10

$5.80

1865220
Maxicards

Part of
standing
orders for |
mail order
1865209 1865126
Roll of 100 s/a Stamp pack
$70 $6.05
1865182
Booklet of 10 x 70c (s/a)
$7



Gallipoli Centenary

Commemorative
Medallion Cover
boxed set.

1514920

Gallipoli Centenary
Commemorative
Medallion Cover

boxed set
$149.95
« Limited edition of 1,915 * Medallions feature red * Medallions covers are
* 5 x medallion covers with enamelled poppy and housed in individual folders
60mm zinc alloy individual represent The Landing, * Stamps feature poppy
medallion and corresponding The Evacuation, Lone Pine, postmark

postmarked stamp Medicine, Victoria Cross
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2015 Singapore Stamp Show

Also available

There will be different print
versions of the 2015 Singapore
Stamp Showminisheet
available for those attending.

These will also be available
for collectors after the event.

An individual cachet will be
used for each day of the show.

1514950

Thomas the Tank
Engine stamp pack
$15.95

1514948

Alice in Wonderland
stamp pack

$15.95




Netball

World Cup
Sydney 2015

Technical Details

Issue date 4 August 2015

FDI 2 September 2015
withdrawal

Denomination 1 x 70c

Stamp and Jo Muré,

product design Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer (s/a) Bambra McKellar

Tullis Russell
(C100 s/a)

Paper (s/a)

Printing process Lithography

Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.6

Sheet layout Sheetlet of 10

National
postmark

Sydney
NSW 2000

Australia

This stamp issue celebrates
Netball World Cup SYDNEY 2015
(NWC2015), which will be held
from 7 to 16 August 2015 at
Sydney Olympic Park. The top
16 netball nations from around
the globe will compete over 10
days for international netball’s
ultimate prize.

The four-yearly event, held
since 1963, is a celebration of
the sport of netball, which is the
most popular women’s team
sport in Australia. NWC2015
marks the second time that
Sydney has hosted the
tournament, the last being

&

NETBALL
WORLD CUP
Sydney 2015

Release date 4 August 2015

in 1991, and the third time
for Australia.

The 16 teams qualified via a
series of Regional Qualifying
Events held in all corners of

the world. Set to compete this
year are Australia, Barbados,
England, Fiji, Jamaica, Malawi,
New Zealand, Samoa, Scotland,
Singapore, South Africa,

Sri Lanka, Trinidad and Tobago,
Uganda, Wales and Zambia.

Australia is the event’s reigning
champion, winning 10 out of
13 tournaments to date and
coming second three times.

The Australian Diamonds team

is currently ranked No. 1 in the
International Netball Federation’s
world rankings and will defend

its World Cup title in Sydney.

1867002
First day

$1

cover (gummed)
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1867130
Sheetlet pack
$7.45
1867201 1867182
Sheetlet of 10 Booklet of
$7 20 x 70c (s/a)
$14
1867360 Part of 1867220
PNC (LE 9,000) Stg"d'“fg Maxicard
$19.95 orders for $1.80

mail order

11



AUSTRALIA

JOINT ISSUE
PARLIAMENT HOUSE, AUSTRALIA

Technical Details

Issue date 14 August 2015

FDI 12 September 2015

withdrawal

Denomination 1 x 70c, 1 x $1.85,
1x$1.95

Stamp and Sonia Young,

product design Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer RA Printing
Paper Tullis Russell
Printing Lithography
process

Stamp size 35mm x 29.4mm
Perforations 14.28 x 14.28
Sheet layout Module of 50
National Canberra
postmark ACT 2600

Australia’s Parliament House
designed by Romaldo Giurgolai
of Mitchell Giurgola opened

in 1988.

This joint issue with New
Zealand and Singapore marks
50 years of bilateral relations
between Singapore and
Australia, and Singapore and
New Zealand. The 50th
anniversary and the release
of this joint issue coincide
with Singapore 2015 World
Stamp Exhibition. The three
stamps depict the parliament
houses of the three countries.

Opened in 1988, the Parliament
House of Australia is the third
to accommodate the federal
government. This architecturally
significant building is made
almost entirely from Australian
materials. Among its notable
design elements are the
forecourt mosaic, designed

by Aboriginal artist Michael
Nelson Jagamara from
Papunya and based on his
painting Possum and Wallaby
Dreaming, and the 81-metre-
high stainless-steel flag-mast.

JOINT ISSUE
PARLIAMENT HOUSE, NEW ZEALAND

FIRST DAY OF ISSUE
14 AUGUST 2015
CANBERRA

ACT 2600

H

JOINT ISSUE
PARLIAMENT HOUSE, SINGAPORE

POST

In 2015, the New Zealand
Parliament marks the 150th
anniversary of its relocation
from Auckland to Wellington.
Today’s Parliament House
emerged from the ashes of
its predecessor, destroyed by
fire in 1907. Only half of the
planned building was built so
Parliament House long had
problems of too little space
before “the Beehive” was built
to address this in 1979.

Opened on 4 October 1999,
Singapore’s Parliament House
was built to accomodate its
increasing number of members
of parliament. It comprises
three “blocks” integrated with a
restored 19th-century building.
Its rooftop prism is a modern
interpretation of a traditional
dome and its extensive use of
columns a nod to classical
architecture and the authority
this symbolises.
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1881002
First day cover
(gummed)
$4.80

1881013

First day cover
(minisheet)
$4.80

1881250
First day cover
(joint)
$10.80

1881142
Minisheet
$4.50

1881128
Stamp pack
(joint)
$10.95

Part of standing
orders for mail
order that
include joint
stamp packs

1881127
Stamp pack
$9.45

Products are subject to approval
and are artist impressions only.

13
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800th Anmmiversary of

Maqna Carta

Magna Carta (or Great Charter) is

a charter of human rights. Itis a
foundation stone of constitutional and
parliamentary democratic government
in Britain and in countries that have
adopted British law, including Australia.

The document was signed and
sealed by King John of England at
Runnymede, near Windsor, on 15 June
1215. Several versions were to follow,
including the 1297 reissue by

King Edward I. Only four copies

of the 1297 version are in existence,
including one purchased by the
Australian government in 1952
which is now on display in
Parliament House, Canberra.

6787226
PPE
$0.90
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€0C0S (KEELING) ISLANDS

DS'S C0COS (KEELING) ISLANDS

Australia

Technical Details

Issue date 25 August 2015
FDI 23 September 2015
withdrawal

Denomination 2 x 70c, 2 x $1.40

se-tenant pairs

Stamp and Lisa Christensen,
product design Australia Post
Design Studio
Printer Bambra Mckellar
Paper Tullis Russell
Printing Lithography
process
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet layout Module of 50

National
postmark

Cocos (Keeling)
Islands WA 6799

All but two islands in the
Cocos (Keeling) Island
group are uninhabited.

The Cocos (Keeling) Islands is a
group of 27 islands in two atolls,
with a total land area of around
14 square kilometres and a
highest elevation of five metres.
Only two of the islands — West
and Home Islands - have
permanent settlements.

This stamp issue features four
of the uninhabited isles, all of
which are part of the southern
atoll; they are they are Pulu
Klapa Satu, Pulu Maraya, Pulu
Blan Madar and Pulu Beras
(Prison Island). The islands are
densely covered with coconut

palms and tropical vegetation,
and largely ringed with gravelly,
white coral-sand beaches.

The designer has brought visual
interest and variation to the
stamps by using the sky and
the horizon line as significant
visual components. The horizon
operates not only as a design
element, drawing the four
stamps together, but it also
reflects the dominance of this
element when voyaging across
the open ocean, as one might
when travelling to the Cocos
(Keeling) Islands by boat.

1869002

First day cover
(gummed)
$4.50




Signs

Release date 1 September 2015

of the TIMES

ABBOTSFORD, VIC

Technical Details

Issue date 1 September 2015
FDI 30 Sept 2015
withdrawal

Denomination 2 x 70c, 1 x $1.40
Stamp and John White,

product design Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer Ego print

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
C100 (s/a)

Printing Lithography

process

Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Minisheet size  105mm x 70mm

Perforations 14.60 x 13.86
Sheet layout Module of 50
National Bright
postmark Vic 3741

The Dandy Pig was
acknowledged by

Greater Dandenong Council

in 2013 for the sign’s social,
cultural and historical
significance to the community.

SURFERS PARADISE, OLD

Neon signs are intensely
coloured electric signs

lighted by long, luminous
gas-discharge tubes that
contain rarefied neon or other
gases. Neon tubes were first
demonstrated in 1910 by
Georges Claude at the Paris
Motor Show, and were
reportedly first used to
advertise a barber’s shop.
Neon signage and advertising
subsequently became popular
throughout the world. Today we
are conscious of the heritage
value of our historic neon signs.

The Skipping Girl, known as
Little Audrey, possibly the
country’s best known neon sign,
was built by Neon Electric Signs
and erected in 1936 in Victoria
Street, Abbotsford, Victoria, as
an animated advertisement for
Skipping Girl Vinegar.

DANDENONG, VIC

After World War I, Queensland’s
Gold Coast became a popular
destination for Australians.

The Pink Poodle, built in 1967
on the corner of Fern Street
and the Gold Coast Highway,
Surfers Paradise, was a popular
honeymoon motel. The motel
was demolished in 2004 but the
famous sign was saved, and
now stands in Fern Street near
its original location.

The jaunty Dandy Pig neon
sign was first erected in the
1950s on the Princes Highway,
Dandenong, Victoria, for the
Gippsland Co-operative Bacon
Curing Company. After closure
of the factory in 1983, the much
loved pig languished in storage
before being restored and
re-erected in 1993.
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Not part

of standing
orders for
mail order

1868142

Minisheet

$2.80
1868400
Large concertina
sheetlet pack
$30

1868002

First day cover

(gummed)

$3.10

1868003 1868126

First day cover Stamp pack

(self-adhesive) $6.05

$1.70

1868013 1868182

First day cover Booklet of 10

(minisheet) $7

$3.10

17
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THE

PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

1712771

2015 Australian Kookaburra
1oz Silver Proof HR coin
$104

1712770
2015 The Battle of Britain
1oz Silver Proof coin

$99

1712780
2015 Great White Shark
1oz Silver Pr Hr Coin
$104

Stamp Bulletin

1712773
2015 Sunburnt Country - Ragged Mountain
Ranges 1oz Silver Proof coin

$99

1712774
2015 Wedge-tailed eagle
0.5g Gold Bu coin

$59.50

1712783
2015 AAT Elephant Seal
1oz Silver Pr coin

$99

Coins are available for sale to Australian residents only. Coins are not shown at actual size.
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Australian Government

1711459

Royal Baby of the Duke
and Duchess of Cambridge
50c uncirculated coin

$10

Royal Australian Mint

1711460

Royal Baby of the Duke
and Duchess of Cambridge
Silver Proof 50c coin

$85

19

1711461 1711462
Unlikely Heroes Great Unlikely Heroes Great

and Small - Shake the Kangaroo and Small - Horrie the Dog
$1 coloured coin $1 coloured coin

$15 $15

Australia at War 50c

1711466 t r
200th Anniversary of the Uncirculated coins

Birth of Sir Henry Parkes $10 each

20c uncirculated coin 1711463 1711465 1711464

$10 El Alamein Greece Crete
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Stamp shows
and events

2 July - Sydney Youth Stamp Group (NSW)

A children's workshop will be held at Philas House,

17 Brisbane Street, Darlinghurst from 10.30am to 3pm.
To register, go to www.sydneyyouthstampgroup.org.au

4 July & 1 August - Orange Coin & Stamp Club (NSW)
A monthly fair in the Cultural Centre Hall, Sale Street, Orange
from 9am to 3pm. Contact 02 6362 2368 or PO Box 324,

Orange NSW 2800.

19 July - Junction Park Stamp Club (Qld)
An open day will be held at the Corinda Bowls Club,
Hall Avenue, Corinda from 9am to 4pm. For further
details contact 0406328855.

1 & 2 August - Perth Stamp and Coin Show (WA)
This event will be held over two days at the University of
Western Australia, Hackett Drive, Crawley. Hours are

10am to 4pm (Sat) and 10am to 3pm (Sun).

Visit www.perthstampandcoinshow for details.

1 & 2 August - Brighton Philatelic Society (Vic)
A Military Stamp Exhibition will be held at 80 Gardenvale Street,
Gardenvale, from 10am to 4pm. Enquiries to 03 9530 6760.

8 August - Bendigo Philatelic Society Inc (Vic)

This fair will be held at St Andrews Church Hall, 24 Myers Street,
Bendigo from 10am to 4pm. For details contact Roman on

03 54478610 or visit www.bendigophilatelicsociety.org

15 August - Shoalhaven Philatelic Society (NSW)
A stamp and coin day will be held at the Wesley Centre,
Berry Street, Nowra from 9.30am to 3pm. Enquiries to

the secretary at PO Box 4047, East Nowra NSW 2540.

23 August - Caloundra Stamp Club (Qid)
An annual stamp fair will be held at the Beerwah Community

Hall, 25 Peachester Road, Beerwah from 8.30am to 3.30pm.
Enquiries to the secretary on 07 5494 7233.

29 August - Wagga Stamp Club Inc (NSW)
A stamp market will be held at the ARCC Hall, 131 Tarcutta
Street from 9am. Admission is free. Enquiries to 02 6922 3393.

Stamp Bulletin

Postmarks

First Day of Issue

Commonwealth Lighthouses
7 July 2015
Safety Bay WA 6169

Great Australian Walks
14 July 2015
Walkaway WA 6528

Netball World Cup
4 August 2015
Sydney NSW 2000

Australia, NZ & Singapore
14 August 2015
Canberra ACT 2600

Islands of Cocos (Keeling)
25 August 2015
Cocos (Keeling) Islands WA 6799

Signs of the Times
1 September 2015
Bright Vic 3741

Temporary Pictorial

Newcastle, NSW 2300
1 Aug to 31 Dec 2015.
TOCH 100 Years of
Community Service.

Northam, WA 6401

New postmark for National
Ballooning Championships
31 August to 6 September.

Permanent Pictorial

Darwin GPO, NT 0800
HMS Beagle and Darwin.
20 July 2015. Replacement.
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Reprints

State Emblems
S/A booklet ( 20x 70c)
6797190

2 August

VICPEX 2015 & 62nd
Congress (Vic)

This state-level exhibition

is at BriPhil House,

80 Gardenvale Street,
Gardenvale, with the
Congress to be held at 2pm.
Admission is free. A souvenir
minisheet is available for
$10. Orders to VPC, GPO Box
9800, Melbourne Vic 3001.

22 & 23 August
ANDA/APTA Coin,
Banknote & Stamp
Show (Vic)

This event will be held

at Bayview on the Park,

52 Queens Road, Melbourne
from 10am each day.

A feature is a display
exhibited by the Numismatic
Association of Victoria

Visit www.anda.com.au and

www.apta.com.au for details.
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Seven Seas

Commonwealth Signs of the Times
Lighthouses Supplement: design set

Supplement: design set

(gummed & s/a), minisheet

(gummed & s/a), GBL4 Optional: s/a booklet

Optional: s/a booklet,
gutter 10, s/a strip of &

joint issue
Great Australian Walks Supplement: design set
Supplement: design set (gummed), minisheet
(gummed & s/a), minisheet Optional: nil
Optional: s/a booklet 10,
s/a strip of 4, gutter 10 Islands of Cocos (Keeling)

Australia, NZ & Singapore

Supplement: design set

Netball World Cup (Qummed)
Sydney 2015

Supplement: design set

(gummed & s/a)

Optional: s/a booklet,

sheetlet of 10

Mail order codes

1869235 Australian Supplement

1869236 Australian Optional

1869237 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Supplement
6800236 2015 Legends Optional

6801236 Singapore Stamp Show optional

$47.50
$68.60
$4.20
$7.00
$4.50

Victorian Post Office Curiosities

The Royal Philatelic Society of Victoria will reproduce an
historical ledger of “difficult to deliver” mail, compiled at the
Melbourne GPO around 1900, held in the collection of National
Archives of Australia. The 360-page, full colour book is $85
plus postage and packaging for orders received by 15 July.

For details visit: www.rpsv.org.au
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New
ISSUEesS

July—August 2015

The following pages list all the
products associated with the
featured stamp issues and
miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue
releases, please refer to the official
order form or visit the website at
auspost.com.au/stamps

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in this
Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of printing. Australia Post will not
accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to information
which may occur after printing. The availability of products advertised

in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability of stock or as
otherwise notified from time to time. For availability of products, visit

our website at: auspost.com.au/stamps. Where non-Australia Post
products or businesses are advertised, Australia Post does not represent
any association with the business advertised or the supply of goods or
services by those businesses.

Stamp Bulletin

How to buy

N

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359

GEORGE ST QLD 4003
Australia

PLEASE NOTE THE CHANGE
TO THE MAILING ADDRESS
FOR PLACING ORDERS AND
CONTACTING THE PHILATELIC
MAIL ORDER BUREAU

[

auspost.com.au/stamps

=

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 39887 0033

=

+61 3 9887 0236

Further enquiries

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
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1859402 PNC

1859184 Prestige Book

1859067

1859005

1859002

1859003

1859126

1859220

1859401

1859402

1859184

1859182

1859251

1859210

1859200

1859241

13108

13111

13112

13113

13114

13115

13117

13116

13118

13106

13102

13105

13109

Stamp (4 x 70c)

Cover (blank)

First day cover (gummed)
First day cover (s/a)
Stamp pack

Maxicard (4)

PNC (RAM)

PNC (PM)

Prestige booklet

S/A booklet of 20 x 70c
Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 70c
Roll of 200 s/a

Strip of four

Gutter (10 x 70c) with design

$2.80
$0.30
$3.10
$3.10
$3.25
$5.80
$15.95
$15.95
$14.95
$14.00
$280.00
$140.00
$2.80

$7.00

31 Dec 15
31 Dec 15
04 Aug 15
04 Aug 15
31 Dec 15
31 Dec 15
31 Dec 15
31 Dec 15
31 Dec 15
31 Dec 15
31 Dec 15
31 Dec 15
31 Dec 15

31 Dec 15

1865142 Minisheet

1865300 Medallion cover

1865067
1865142
1865005
1865002
1865003
1865013
1865126
1865220
1865300
1865182
1865251
1865209
1865200
1865223

1865241

15065
15063
15079
15080
15081
15102
15107
15108
15109
15025

15010
15027
15104

15067

Stamp (4 x 70c)

Minisheet

Cover (blank)

First day cover (gummed)
First day cover (s/a)

First day cover (minisheet)
Stamp pack

Maxicard (4)

Medallion cover

S/A booklet of 10 x 70c
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c
Roll of 100 s/a

Strip of four

Collector pack

Gutter (10 x 70c) with design

$2.80
$2.80
$0.30
$3.10
$3.10
$3.10
$6.05
$5.80
$19.95
$7.00
$140.00
$70.00
$2.80
$10.70

$7.00

31Jan 15
31Jan 15
31Jan 15
11 Aug 15
11 Aug 15
11 Aug 15
31Jan 15
31Jan 15
31Jan 15
31Jan 15
31Jan 15
31Jan 15
31Jan 15
31 Jan 15

31Jan 15
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1867130 Sheetlet pack

1881220 Maxicard

1869002 First day cover

1867067
1867201
1867005
1867002
1867130
1867220
1867360
1867182

1867251

1881067
1881142
1881005
1881002
1881013
1881250
1881127
1881128
1881220
1881241
1881242
1881243

1869067
1869005
1869002
1869241
1869242

15126
15125
15127
15128
15129
15220
15223

15121

14858
17386
14902
14903
17403
14905
14906
14907
14908
14869
14901
17392

14923
14932
14933
14927
14931

Stamp (1 x 70c)

Sheetlet of 10

Cover (blank)

First day cover (gummed)
Sheetlet pack

Maxicard (1)

PNC (RAM)

S/A booklet of 20 x 70c

Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 70c

Stamp (1 x 70c, 1 x $1.85, $1.95)

Minisheet

Cover (blank)

First day cover (gummed)
First day cover (minisheet)
First day cover (joint)
Stamp pack

Stamp pack (joint)
Maxicard (3)

Gutter (10 x 70c)

Gutter (10 x $1.85)

Gutter (10 x $1.95)

Stamp (2 x 70c, 2 x $1.40)
Cover (blank)

First day cover (qummed)
Gutter (10 x 70c)

Gutter (10 x $1.40)

$0.70
$7.00
$0.30
$1.00
$7.45
$1.80
$19.95
$14.00

$280.00

$4.50
$4.50
$0.30
$4.80
$4.80
$10.80
$9.45
$10.95
$6.75
$7.00
$18.50
$19.50

$4.20
$0.30
$4.50
$7.00
$14.00

Stamp Bulletin

28 Feb 16
28 Feb 16
28 Feb 16
01 Sep 15
28 Feb 16
28 Feb 16
28 Feb 16
28 Feb 16

28 Feb 16

28 Feb 16
28 Feb 16
28 Feb 16
10 Sep 15
10 Sep 15
10 Sep 15
28 Feb 16
28 Feb 16
28 Feb 16
28 Feb 16
28 Feb 16
28 Feb 16

28 Feb 16
28 Feb 16
22 Sept 15
28 Feb 16
28 Feb 16
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1868067 15371  Stamp (2 x 70c, 1 x $1.40) $2.80 28 Feb 16
1868142 15318 Minisheet $2.80 28 Feb 16
1868005 15386  Cover (blank) $0.30 28 Feb 16
1868002 15387  First day cover (gummed) $3.10 29 Sept 15
1868003 15426  First day cover (s/a) $1.70 29 Sept 15
1868013 15427  First day cover (minisheet) $3.10 29 Sept 15
1868126 15431  Stamp pack $6.05 28 Feb 16
1868400 17842  Concertina Sheetlet pack $30.00 28 Feb 16
1868220 15432  Maxicard (3) $5.05 28 Feb 16
1868182 15243  S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00 28 Feb 16
1868251 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00 28 Feb 16
1868210 15237  Roll of 200 s/a $140.00 28 Feb 16
1868200 26921  Strip of two $1.40 28 Feb 16
1868241 15374  Gutter (10 x 70c) Pink Poodle $7.00 28 Feb 16
1868242 30667  Gutter (10 x 70c) Skipping Girl $7.00 28 Feb 16
1868220 Maxicards
1868243 15385  Gutter (10 x $1.40) Dandy Pig $14.00 28 Feb 16
1514948 16659  Alice in Wonderland $15.95 July 15
stamp pack
1514950 16676  Thomas the Tank Engine $15.95 July 15

stamp pack

6798229 17372  Singapore show minisheet $4.50 14 Aug 15

1514948 Stamp pack

See the full range of stamp products available
auspost.com.au/stamps
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i

THE
PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

K Australian Government

Royal Australian Mint

1712770

1712771

1712773

1712774

1712780

1712783

1711459

1711460

1711463

1711464

1711465

1711462

1711461

1711466

17532

17525

17524

17565

30621

30612

14157

14076

14158

14159

14160

14162

14161

14163

The Battle of Britain 1oz Silver Proof coin

Australian Kookaburra 1oz HR coin

Sunburnt Country - Ragged Mountain

Ranges 10z Silver Proof coin
Wedge-tailed eagle 0.5g Gold coin
Great White Shark 1oz Silver coin

AAT Elephant Seal 1oz Silver coin

Royal Baby 50c¢ coin

Royal Baby Silver proof coin
Australian at War 50c - El Alamein
Australian at War 50c - Crete
Australia at War 50c - Greece
Unlikely Heroes $1 - Horrie
Unlikely Heroes $1 - Shake

200th Ann of Henry Parkes coin

Stamp Bulletin

$99.00
$104.00

$99.00

$59.50

$104.00

$99.00

$10.00
$85.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00

$10.00
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A unique gift featuring the stories behind the stamps
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Issue No. 335 / July—August 2015

Order form

How to use this form

1. Select your products and
enter total on each selection.

2. Indicate whether Signature on
Delivery* is required (domestic
orders $3.70).

3. Add all totals and enter the
full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

4. Enter your name and address
details if not shown here.

5. Fill in your payment details.

6. Return completed order
form (Reply Paid within
Australia only).

Return / exchange

If you have changed your mind
about the item supplied, return
it within 60 days of the invoice
date to arrange a refund or an
exchange. Refunds are not given
for partial returns of items with
a single code. When seeking a
refund, please include a copy of
your invoice with the returned
item and brief details regarding
the reason for the return. This

is subject to and in addition to
any rights you have under the
Competition and Consumer

Act 2010.

Postage and handling

* A postage and handling charge
of $5 applies on all ad-hoc
orders from within Australia.
(overseas orders are A$9).

« For Australian standing orders
delivered by issue P&H is $3.
The P&H charge is waived
for bi-monthly dispatch of
standing orders

« Allow 28 days for delivery.

* The Signature on Delivery
service provides you with
the peace of mind, that your
item has been delivered and
provides proof of its receipt.

Note: Signature on

Delivery does not provide
compensation in the event of
loss or damage.

Abbreviations
M mint
PM  postmarked

LE limited edition

Coins are available for sale
to Australian residents only.

()

Contact
N\

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359

GEORGE ST QLD 4003
Australia

-

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
(Not available for order
placement or credit card detail
updates.)

=

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 3 9887 0033

=h

+61 3 9887 0236

Office hours
8.30am to 5pm (AEST)

auspost.com.au/stamps



Stamp Bulletin

New issues
Mail M
order Product description Price Qty |Vvalue PM

code

7 July 2015 100 Years of Commonwealth Management of Lighthouses

1859067 | Stamp (4 x 70c) $2.80
1859005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1859002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.10
1859003 | First day cover (s/a) $3.10
1859126 | Stamp pack $3.25
1859220 | Maxicard (4) $5.80
1859401 | PNC (RAM) $15.95
1859402 | PNC (PM) $15.95
1859184 | Prestige booklet $14.95
1859182 | S/A booklet of 20 x 70c $14.00
1859251 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 70c $280.00
1859210 | Roll of 200 s/a $140.00
1859200 | Strip of four $2.80
1859241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) with design $7.00
14 July 2015 Great Australian Walks

1865067 | Stamp (4 x 70c) $2.80
1865142 | Minisheet $2.80
1865005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1865002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.10
1865003 | First day cover (s/a) $3.10
1865013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.10
1865126 | Stamp pack $6.05
1865220 | Maxicard (4) $5.80
1865300 | Medallion cover $19.95
1865182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00
1865251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00
1865209 | Roll of 100 s/a $70.00
1865200 | Strip of four $2.80
1865223 | Collector pack $10.70
1865241 | Gutter (10 x 70c¢) $7.00




July - August 2015

New issues cont.

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty |Value PM
code

4 August 2015 Netball World Cup Sydney 2015

1867067 | Stamp (1 x 70¢) $0.70
1867201 | Sheetlet of 10 $7.00
1867005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1867002 | First day cover (gummed) $1.00
1867130 | Sheetlet pack $7.45
1867220 | Maxicard (1) $1.80
1867212 | Postcard $1.80
1867360 | PNC (RAM) $19.95
1867182 | S/A booklet of 20 x 70c $14.00
1867251 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 70c $280.00
14 August 2015 Australia, NZ and Singapore Joint Issue
1881067 | Stamp (1 x 70c, 1 x $1.85, $1.95) $4.50
1881142 | Minisheet $4.50
1881005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1881002 | First day cover (gummed) $4.80
1881013 | First day cover (minisheet) $4.80
1881250 | First day cover (joint) $10.80
1881127 | Stamp pack $9.45
1881128 | Stamp pack (joint) $10.95
1881220 | Maxicard (3) $6.75
1881241 | Gutter (10 x 70¢) $7.00
1881242 | Gutter (10 x $1.85) $18.50
1881243 | Gutter (10 x $1.95) $19.50
25 August 2015 Islands of Cocos (Keeling)

1869067 | Stamp (2 x 70c, 2 x $1.40) $4.20
1869005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1869002 | First day cover (gummed) $4.50
1869241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00

1869242

Gutter (10 x $1.40)

$14.00




New issues cont.

Stamp Bulletin

Mail - . M
order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue PM
code

1 September 2015 Signs of the Times

1868067 | Stamp (2 x 70c, 1 x $1.40) $2.80

1868142 | Minisheet $2.80

1868005 | Cover (blank) $0.30

1868002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.10

1868003 | First day cover (s/a) $1.70

1868013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.10

1868126 | Stamp pack $6.05

1868400 | Large Concertina sheetlet pack $30.00

1868220 | Maxicard (3) $5.05

1868182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00

1868251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00

1868210 | Roll of 200 s/a $140.00

1868200 | Strip of two $1.40

1868241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Pink Poodle $7.00

1868243 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Skipping Girl $7.00

1868242 | Gutter (10 x $1.40) Dandy Pig $14.00

New Issues total

Recent issues

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty | Value PM
code

5 May 2015 Cats

1855067 | Stamp (5 x 70c¢) $3.50

1855005 | Cover (blank) $0.30

1855126 | Stamp pack $3.95

1855220 | Maxicard (5) $7.25

1855360 | PNC (PM) $15.95
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Recent issues cont.

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue PM
code

5 May 2015 Cats

1855250 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Charo $7.00
1855251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c Charo $140.00
1855252 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Bubu $7.00
1855253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c Bubu $140.00
1855254 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Sweetie $7.00
1855255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c Sweetie $140.00
1855256 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Cato $7.00
1855257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c Cato $140.00
1855258 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Briony $7.00
1855259 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c Briony $140.00
1855400 | Booklet Collection $37.00
1855210 | Roll of 200 s/a $140.00
1855200 | Strip of five $3.50
1855241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) with design $7.00
19 May 2015 Collections Australia

1856067 | Stamp (4 x 70c) $2.80
1856142 | Minisheet $2.80
1856005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1856126 | Stamp pack $6.05
1856220 | Maxicard (4) $5.80
1856209 | Roll of 100 s/a $70.00
1856200 | Strip of four $2.80
1856223 | Collector pack $10.70
1856241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) with design $7.00
26 May 2015 Colours of the AAT

1880067 | Stamp (2 x 70c, 2 x $1.40) $4.20
1880142 | Minisheet $4.20
1880005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1880126 | Stamp pack $8.85
1880220 | Maxicard (4) $7.20
1880300 | Medallion cover $19.95
1880241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00
1880242 | Gutter (10 x $1.40) $14.00




Stamp Bulletin

Recent issues cont.

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty | Value PM
code

2 June 2015 Islands of Australia

1858067 | Stamp (2 x 70c, 1 x $1.40, 1 x $2.10) $4.90

1858005 | Cover (blank) $0.30

1858126 | Stamp pack $5.35

1858220 | Maxicard (4) $7.90

1858182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00

1858251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00

1858241 | Gutter (10 x 70c¢) $7.00

1858242 | Gutter (10 x $1.40) $14.00

1858243 | Gutter (10 x $2.10) $21.00

30 June 2015 Centenary of the Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research
1864067 | Stamp (1 x 70c) $0.70

1864201 | Sheetlet of 10 $7.00

1864005 | Cover (blank) $0.30

1864126 | Stamp pack $7.45

1864220 | Maxicard (1) $1.80

1864184 | Prestige booklet $14.95

Recent Issues total

Miscellaneous

Mail - . M
order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue PM
code

1514948 | Alice in Wonderland stamp pack $15.95

1514950 | Thomas the Tank Engine stamp pack $15.95

6798229 | Singapore Stamp Show minisheet $4.50

Also available

6785226 | Malta Anzac Memorial IPPE $3.05

6786134 | AE2 PSE (mint) $0.90

6786144 | AE2 PSE (postmarked) $0.90
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Miscellaneous cont.

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty |Value PM
code

1852255 | ANZACs joint issue stamp coin $180.00

1514945 | The Great War Gallipoli Campaign PNC $34.95

1514946 | War Newspaper stamp pack $17.95

6787226 | 800th Anniversary of Magna Carta PPE $0.90

6787401 | 800th Anniversary of Magna Carta PNC (RAM) | $15.95

6787402 | 800th Anniversary of Magna Carta PNC (UK) $39.95

1514940 | Champions of Asia SSS $15.95

1842171 | 2014 Annual Collection of Stamps $109.95

1842194 | 2014 Territories Collection $34.95
Postcards

0964715 | Nemo — The Great Barrier Reef, Qld $1.80

0964716 | Minnie Mouse & Daisy Duck - Bondi, NSW $1.80

0964717 | Lightning McQueen - Pinnacles, WA $1.80

0964718 | Woody — Outback, NT $1.80

0964719 | Princess Elsa — Murray River, SA $1.80

0964720 | Dusty - Great Ocean Road, Vic $1.80

0964721 | Mickey & Donald - Franklin River, Tas $1.80

0964722 | Cradle Mountain, Tas $1.80

0964713 | Whale - Victor Harbor, SA $1.80

Footy Stamp Booklets

AFL $15.95 each

1861301 | Adelaide 1861310 | Melbourne
1861302 |Brisbane 1861311 | Port Adelaide
1861303 | Carlton 1861312 | Richmond
1861304 | Collingwood 1861313 | St Kilda

1861305 | Essendon 1861314 | Sydney Swans
1861306 | Fremantle 1861315 | WC Eagles
1861307 | Geelong 1861316 | Western Bulldogs
1861308 | Hawthorn 1861317 | Gold Coast
1861309 | Kangaroos 1861318 | Greater Western Sydney




Miscellaneous cont.

Stamp Bulletin

g,lr?:ilér Product description Price Qty | Vvalue

code

Footy Stamp Booklets

NRL $15.95 each

1862401 | Broncos 1862409 | Rabbitohs

1862402 | Bulldogs 1862410 | Raiders

1862403 | Cowboys 1862411 | Roosters

1862404 | Dragons 1862412 | Sea Eagles

1862405 | Eels 1862413 | Sharks

1862406 | Knights 1862414 | Tigers

1862407 | Melbourne Storm 1862415 | Titans

1862408 | Panthers 1862416 | Warriors

Miscellaneous total

Coins

Mail

order Product description Price Qty |Vvalue

code

Perth Mint

1712770 | 2015 Battle of Britain 1oz Silver Proof coin $99.00

1712771 | 2015 Australian Kookaburra 1oz HR coin $104.00

1712773 | 2015 Sunburnt Country - Ragged Mountain $99.00
Ranges 10z Silver Proof coin

1712774 | 2015 Wedge-tailed eagle 0.5g Gold Bu coin $59.50

1712780 | Great White Shark 1oz Silver coin $104.00

1712783 | AAT Elephant Seal 10z Silver coin $99.00

Recently released

1712758 | 2015 Wedding 10z Silver Proof PP coin $104.00

1712759 | Wedge-tailed eagle 10z Silver BU map coin $104.00

1712756 | 2015 Anzac Day - Gallipoli $1 coin $13.50

1712760 | Anzac Spirit 100th ann. 1/20z Silver PR 3-coin set | $189.00

1712761 | Age of Dinosaurs - Leaellynasaura 1oz Sil coin | $99.00

1712762 | Age of Dinosaurs = Minmi 1oz Sil PR coin $99.00

See the full range of stamp products available
auspost.com.au/stamps
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Coins cont.

Mail o ] M
order Product description Price Qty |Value PM
code

RAM

1711459 | Royal Baby 50c coin $10.00

1711460 | Royal Baby Silver proof coin $85.00

1711463 | Australian at War 50c¢ - El Alamein coin $10.00

1711464 | Australian at War 50c¢ - Crete coin $10.00

1711465 | Australia at War 50c¢ - Greece coin $10.00

1711462 | Unlikely Heroes $1 - Horrie coin $15.00

1711461 | Unlikely Heroes $1 - Shake coin $15.00

1711466 | 200th Anniversary of Henry Parkes coin $10.00

Recently released

1711456 | ANZAC Centenary $5 Silv Proof triangular coin | $90.00

1711449 | Centenary of Gallipoli $5 10z Silver Proof coin | $100.00

1711450 | 100th Ann. of Gallipoli 4-coin Silver Proof set $495.00

1711451 | Australian Bravery $5 G/P frosted unc. coin $120.00

1711452 | 50th Ann. of the RAM G/P unc. coin $20.00

1711453 | Heroes - Simpson and his donkey $1 coin $15.00

1711454 | Heroes - HMAS Encounter mascot $1 coin $15.00

Coins total

Seven Seas

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty |Vvalue PM
code

1869235 | Australian Supplement $47.50

1869236 | Australian Optional $68.60

1869237 | Cocos (Keeling) Island Supplement $4.20

6800236 | 2015 Legends Optional $7.00

6801236 | Singapore Show minisheet Optional $4.50

Seven Seas total

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will
be published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. All prices are GST inclusive and are recommended.
Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331 794 within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit auspost.
com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order. Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEST. The price
of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at the time of printing but are subject to change.
The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. All prices shown are GST inclusive where applicable and are
recommended. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau, or your participating Post Offices to check the current price at the
time of placing your order.



10 Stamp Bulletin

Please note the change to the mailing address of the
Australia Post Philatelic Bureau when placing your
order by mail or requesting changes to your account.

N\

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359

GEORGE ST QLD 4003
Australia

Order total

New issues total

Miscellaneous total

Recent issues total

Coins total

Seven Seas total

Subtotal

Signature on Delivery

Domestic $3.70

Extra cover

International (up to $100) A$9.60
Postage and Handling

Domestic $5

International A$9

Order total
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Change of address — New customer Y or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Privacy notice (auspost.com.au/privacy)

We may collect your personal information to: « record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia « process your order
for philatelic or numismatic products « update our records or « do otherwise as you request. Without your personal information we are
unable to provide these services to you. Your personal information may be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist

us in providing or administering these services. These service providers include our call centre operators, mailing houses and financial
institutions who process your payments. We may also use your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special
offers that we think may be of interest to you. Please tick the box below if you do not want to receive this information. You are entitled to
request access to your personal information while we store it. All requests shall be assessed as required by law and we will tell you why if
access is denied. For any queries, or to place your order by telephone, please call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331 794.

I No, I do not want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.

Method of puyment | wish to use my existing credit card []

Money order or cheque (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick [ ] Money Order [] Personal cheque [ ] Bank cheque
D Visa D MasterCard D American Express D Diners Club
Please debit my credit card AS
(minimum $10)

corarmeer | | | | JL LD

Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘/‘ ‘ ‘

Name (as it appears on card)

Cardholder’s signature
Updating your Credit Card details Payments:
Overseas: 1300 227 840 * Do not send cash in the mail
Australia: 1300 739 826 this is unsecured and there is no guarantee your payments will reach us

* All payments must be in Australian Dollars — the conversion of foreign currency
will reduce the balance available in your account due to processing fees
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